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About KASE KASE
KAS E KASE was established on November 1/,

1993 under the name Kazakh Inter-bank
Kazakhstan Stock Exchange Currency Exchange — two days after the
47.0% - NBK .
Tenge (the national currency of

13.1 %— MOEX .
33.7% - financial organization Kazakhstan) was introduced

KASE Is a commercial organization
functioning in organizational-legal form

= National Bank of joint stock companies

m MOEX
m Brokers

Shareholders
m Banks as of December

01, 2022
Retail Investors
Others .

Source: KASE




KASE Shares and Capital

As of October 01, 2022:

equity

paid up charter capital
authorized shares
outstanding shares
share book value

KZT 23,648.4 mln ($50.6 mln)
KZT 4,065.6 mln ($8.7 mln)
5,000,000

1,075,231

KZT 22,923.8 (549.1)

KASE



KASE Profitability Indicators

Assets, Net profit, Return on Return on
USD miln USD mln Assets, % Equity, 7%
2021 10,083,090.9 9.0 0.1 22.0
2020 3,579,191.9 6.9 0.4 21.3
2019 186.4 5.8 3.6 21.6
2018 134.5 2.5 3.1 11.4
2017/ 30.1 2.4 8.9 10.4
EBITDA, USD ml Net profit, USD ml Assets
- , mln mmm Net profit, min 101
» Return on assets, % e Return on equity, % % 10.0 i
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Note: ROA. ROE are calculated on the basis of average annual indicators of assets and capital



KASE Members KASE
KASE's new participants:
Stock Market

2022

o JSC "Standard Investment Company” / stock
m Foreign Exchange market

"Subsidiary organization of Halyk Bank of
Kazakhstan "Halyk Finance" JSC / currency
EuroCentrAstana JSC / stock and derivatives

(@]

. . (@)
Derivatives o UD Capital JSC / stock and derivatives
o JSC "NGDEM Finance” /derivatives

52 total market participants o Freedom Finance Global PLC / stock market
21 second-tier banks (out of 21)

Kazakh residents 2021
22 brokerage firms (out of 22) o "Raiffeisenbank” JSC/ currency

Kazakh residents o "First Heartland Securities” JSC/ derivatives
46 local participants o "Tengri Partners Investment Banking” JSC /

currency

(IVA Partners LLC, “Raiffeisenbank” JSC;,
“Freedom Finance” Investment Company LLC;
Freedom Finance Global PLC) 2020

o ForteFinance JSC / stock market and derivatives

2 international financial institutions Islamic bank “Zaman Bank" JSC / currenc
(Interstate Bank. Eurasian Development Bank) © y
12 participants providing direct market access
services

Source: NBRK. KASE 5



KASE Market

Market indicators of eleven months of 2022

Market sector

Securities Market
Fquities
KASE Global
Corporate bonds

Government securities

IFO bonds

Investment funds securities

GDR
Foreign currency (spot)
Money market

Repo transactions

Foreign currency swap

Derivatives
TOTAL

Volume.
KZT bn

7,557.9
109.0
241
1,941.7
5,336.0
121.5

8.5

17.2
18,970.2
208,974.4
183,494.8

25,479.6
7.9
235,510.3

Volume.
USD mln

16,4011
2359
53.6
4,2151
11,575.6
264.8
18.6

37.6
40,932.2
457,398.4
401,783.5

55,614.9
16.8
514,748.5

Average daily

number of deals

1,707
1,443

111
71

14

64

342
942
921
21

<1
2,991

Average daily
volume of deals.

USD mln

73.2

11

0.2

18.8
51.7

12

0.1

0.2
182.7
2,042.0
1,793.7
248.3
0.1
2,298.0

KASE

Average volume
of one deal.

USD th

42.9
0.7
2.2

266.4

3,741.3
797.6
1.3

44.3
535.0
2,167.5
1,947.4
11,827.9
3,359.1

768.4
6



Volume and structure of the market

Forex market

Derivatives

Trading volume dynamics by

sector, USD bn

467.7

3721

309.0

2017 2018 2019

286.2

2020

514.7

408.9

2021 11IM
2022

Source: Committee on Statistics of Ministry of National Economy of the Republic of Kazakhstan

USD min

1534
829 573 1000

530
236

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 11M
2022

Equity market

2021
2020
2019
2018

2017

+75%

+8%
-65%
+85%

+11%

Corporate bond market

USD min

7 089
6 450 6389 , 653
3482 4215

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 11M

2022

USD bn
38 59 29 28 36 b
- nwm |
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 11M
2022

USD bn
419 258 ‘;7
w319 7
" Pes

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

-27%

-10%

+10%

+85%

X2

Forex market

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

+30%

-4%

-25%

+4%

+23%

Money market

2021
2020
2019
2018

2017

+49%

-10%

-17%

-24%

+73%



Equity Market

Trading volume, USD mln

m KazMunaiGas EP (repurchase) w Primary market
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Equity Market Capitalization, USD bn
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Source: KASE
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KASE

New listings

M [ssuers M [ssuances

@ Listings

141
12 121 117
10 10
e ] <
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127 130
11

110

141
12‘

11IM 2022

Main indicators for 11M 2022

1,1

47,243 1,443

. USD mln average dail
active average daily num%er ofy
accounts amount

transactions

+34.4% -52.7% -21.5%
to 11IM 2021 to 11IM 2021 to 11IM 2021

* taking into account individual accounts and unique codes for omnibus accounts



Equity Market: Industry Structure KASE

Share in total market cap, %

100%
m Energy 40.6
. 384
80% m Finance
- L . 2.6
Provision of telecommunications services
607% m Materials 14.7
W Industrials 2.8
40%
Consumer staples 0.8
B Provision of municipal services <01
20%

m Information technology -

m Health care -

0%

2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 . ,
m Consumer discretionary _

Note: based on Global Industry Classification Standard (GICS)®
Source : KASE 9



Equity Market: Investor Base KASE

Main investor categories on the secondary
market in 11M 2022*

0.04%

14.1%

B Banks
Broker-dealers
m Other institutional investors
m Individuals
Other legal entities
* of the total gross turnover of trading in shares on the secondary

market
Source: KASE

Non-residents in the gross turnover, %

20.3

¥ 26

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021  1IM 2022

Dynamics of active retail
investors on the equity market

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov
20212021202120212021202120212021202120212021202120222022202220222022202220222022202220222022

*taking into account individual accounts and unique codes for omnibus accounts 1 0



KASE Index dynamics

Unpekc KASE B 2017 — 11M 2022

2,162.69
2017
+59% 3,675.28
2021
+37.4%
; > \'1'\
W 9
J
)
0 \Vvlv 2,363.79
100% 2019
+2.6%
3,064.93
11M 2022
-16.6%

Source: KASE, Bloomberg
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01.02.22

01.03.22

01.04.22
01.05.22
01.06.22
01.07.22
01.08.22
01.09.22
01.10.22
01.11.22

01.12.22

KASE

CCBN +52.5%

KCEL  -5.3%
-16.2%

Index ®
KASE -16.67%
-25.7%
-27.2%

HSBK  -34.8%
KSPI -35.7%
KZTO -48.5%
11



KASE Global

Trading volume, USD bn

- ll.l 1O-III

Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May Jun. Jul Aug. Sep. Oct. Nov.

2021 2022

Shares of main types of investors
for 11M 2022*

Broker-dealers

37.6%
m Other institutional
107 2 investors
mln USD ' Other tegal
entities
B Individuals
23.7%

Source: KASE

Top-5 most popular assets of KASE Global
at the end of 11M 2022
H Trading volume, USD th. <+ Number of deals
3006
L 4
2318
4
1761 1727
L 4 2
985.1
746.4
F_KZ INTC_KZ AAPL_KZ T_KZ BAC_KZ
T > =
intel S 77 =
BANK OF AMERICA AT&T

Main indicators for 11M 2022

239.2

111

3,620

| th USD average daily
active . average daily number of
accounts volume deals

* taking into account individual accounts and unique codes for omnibus accounts

12



Corporate bonds

Trading volume, USD bn

w Banking sector financial support programme
L Primary market

B Secondary market
0.1
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Volume of outstanding corporate debt, USD bn
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Source: KASE

KASE
New listings
B [ssuers i Issuances & Listings
348
318

262 247 256 281
66I37 62I41
iz Biz

2017 2018

Main indicators for 11M 2022

18.8

USD mln
average
daily
volume

2,636

average daily
number of
deals

active
accounts

+45.4% +5.4% x2.0
to 11M 2021 to 11M 2021 to 11M 2021

13



Corporate bonds: Industry Structure KASE

100%
Share in total market cap, %
90% 29.6
B Energy
80% . 59.2
®m Finance
70% . L :
Provision of telecommunications services 0.7
60% | Materials 0.6
50% Industrials 91
40% m Consumer staples 0.4
202, m Provision of municipal services 0.1
m Information technology -
20%
W Health care -
10%
m Consumer discretionary 0.2
0% <0.1
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 M Real Estate -

Note: based on Global Industry Classification Standard (GICS)®
Source : KASE 14



Corporate bonds: Investor base KASE

Main categories of investors on the secondary
market in 11M 2022*

B Banks

Broker-dealers
m Other institutional investors
m Other legal entities

Individuals

* of the total gross turnover of trading in shares on the secondary
market
Source: KASE

Non-residents’ share in the gross turnover, 7%

8.3

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021  1IM 2022

Dynamics of active accounts
on the corporate bond market
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Government Securities KASE

Amount of government debt (at face value).
traded on KASE, USD bn

Trading volume dynamics, USD bn

i Securities of the Ministry of Finance (subscription)
L Primary market
B Secondary market

'

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 11IM

2022
Source: KASE 16
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Securities of investment funds

Trading volume,
USD mln

[ - —_— _—

2017 2018

2020 2021 11M 2022

Shares of main types of investors

49.2%

37.2
USD mln

for 11M 2022*

Broker-dealers
Other legal entities
m Other institutional

investors

m Individuals

* of the total gross turnover of trading in securities of investment funds

Source: KASE
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KASE

Trading volume for 11M 2022
by instruments, th. USD

150.7 (12 deals)
38.7 (102 deals)
180.0 (5 deals)
760.1 (49 deals)
151.1 (41 deals)

6,833.5 (374 deals)

7.6 (80 deals)
535.8 (199 deals)
609.8 (4,041 deals)
276.5 (5,610 deals)
82.4 (28 deals)
144.9 (56 deals)

33.2 (11 deals)
4.5 (2 deal)
25.3 (18 deals)
53.9 (7 deals)
8.4 (5 deals)

83.0 (13 deals)

5.549.8 (842 deals)

B 288.7 (2,256 deals)
| 39.5 (18 deals)
I 163.1 (92 deals)
I 514.0 (32 deals)
B 369.9 (471 deals)
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Derivatives

Trading volume,

USD mln
[ [ .
2018 2019 2020 2021 11M 2022

Shares of main types of investors
for 11M 2022*

Banks

Broker-dealers

75.2

m Other legal entities

USD mln

& Individuals

* of the total gross turnover of trading in derivatives

Source: KASE

m kaspi.kz

m Other institutional investors

KASE

Trading volume for 11M 2022
by instruments, USD mln

34.6 (356 deals)

1.5 (151 deals)

1.5 (341 deals)

£ ForteBank X

%Wﬂm X
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IFO bonds

Trading volume, USD mln

B Secondary market

E Primary market

1400.8

629.0

274.8
188.4

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 1IM
2022

287.2

107.4

U

Source: KASE

KASE

There were 39 issue of 4 institutions in KASE Official

List as at December 01, 2022:

« 16 issues of the Eurasian Development Bank

« 12 issues of the European Bank for Reconstruction
and Development

« 2issues of the International Finance Corporation
«  Oissues of the Asian Development Bank

Shares of main types of investors
for 11M 2022*

B Banks

Broker-dealers

341.2
miln USD

Other legal entities
m Other institutional investors
37.8%

W Individuals

* of the total gross turnover of trading in IFl bonds

19



Foreign Currency (Spot) KASE

Exchange market structure in 11M 2022, by trading

OTC and KASE market currency transactions _ :
volume. Volume in mln units of currency

mn OTC transactions between resident banks and non-resident banks

mmm OTC transactions between resident banks
EURKZT

mmm KASE transactions 378.3
USDKZT
—e—share of KASE transactions in all currency purchase transactiions 28 936.6
between resident banks . !
70.3% RUBKZT
265,501.4
10 20 10.2%
16 80

14

70 Note: shares are calculated using trading volume in KZT

2
! Trading volume on spot market, USD bn

40.9
36.5
254 28.1

10

X I e,
= N W AN
o o o o

Volume. USD bn
o 00
v

VI
VIl
VIl

4
2
° = - = = = < = °
2021 2022 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 11M 2022

Source: NBRK. KASE 20



Repo Transactions Market KASE

Trading volume, USD bn Repo market indicators, %
mGCC mGS m(CS
2041 —TONIA — TWINA —TTRION
2225
17,0 =
2099 216.2 178.7
185.8
109.4 | 97.7 150 wrmmmmmmmmr " -
36.2 |l
o 4.4 43 | J\\
13.0 === f -N----
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 11M 2022 ?(
Repo market instruments, USD bn
110 --mmmmm oo e [
|

B auto repo with GS basket

B auto repo with BSP basket
autorepo on foreign GS
B autorepo on CS

autorepo on GCC

B 'nego’ repo on CS

'nego” repo on GS

B 'nego’ repo on GCC

Source: KASE



Swap market instruments (volume for 11M 2022 / share):

Currency Swap Transactions

Trading volume, USD bn

192.8

2017 2018

USDKZT_0_001
USDKZT_0_002
USDKZT_0_01W
USDKZT_0_01M
RUBKZT_0_001
RUBKZT_0_002
RUBKZT_1_001
EURKZT_0_001
EURKZT_1_001
Source: KASE

RUBKZT
m EURKZT
m USDKZT

55.6
. . - .

2019

2020 2021  1IM 2022

(41,775.0 min USD / 75.1 %)
(10,843.6 mIin USD / 19.5 %)
(70.0 min USD / 0.1 %)
(432.0 min USD / 0.8 %)
(366.0 min USD / 0.7 %)
(1,748.3 min USD / 3.2 %)
(24.2 min USD / 0.04 %)
(287.3 min USD / 0.5 %)
(68,5mIn USD /0.1 %)

KASE

Swap market indicators, %

—SWAP-1D SWAP-2D

—_— — — — — e— — e— e— — e— e— — — — — — — — —
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Thank you for
your attention!

@ Kazakhstan Stock Exchange
@ Kazakhstan.stock.exchange
Kazakhstan Stock Exchange

kase.kz

d KASEInfobot

Republic of Kazakhstan. A15G/M6
Almaty. Baizakov str.. 280

North Tower

Multifunctional complex

"Almaty Towers". 8th floor
Phone.: +7 (727) 237 5300

Fax: +7 (727) 296 6402

e-mail: info@kase.kz

www.kase.kz



https://www.facebook.com/Kazakhstan.stock.exchange/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/kazakhstan-stock-exchange
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCoFDMBBuZ4jdfs0DK7p8dIg

